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WESDMIN News Release 
WESTMIN RESOURCES LIMITED 

MYRA FALLS TRUMPETER ZONE ASSAYS 
AND 18 LEVEL UPDATE 

Vancouver, B.C. (February 28, 1992) - Westmin Resources Limited announces that assay results have been 
obtained for Thelwood Valley surface drill hole #PR101 for the second Trumpeter zone drill intersection. The copper 
assays were higher than visually estimated. 

Hole #PR101. -90°  
Coordinates 43 + 62N. 55 + 78E. elevation 222 metres 

Hole Interval 

From - To 
(m) 

Length 

(m) 

ASSAYS 

Gold 
g/t 

Silver 
g/t 

Copper 
(%) 

Lead 
(%) 

Zinc 
(%) 

PR101 430.7 - 433.8 
448.0 - 452.8 

3.1 
4.8 

4.1 
3.0 

95.7 
80.0 

11.6 
7.7 

0.1 
0.1 

1.7 
2.9 

Two other holes are proceeding, to follow up the east and west strike extensions of the Trumpeter Zone. 

The H-W Mine 18 level drift being driven toward the Battle and Gap Zones has now progressed 325 metres and 
has 755 metres remaining to the Battle Zone. This new drift is serving as a drilling platform for exploring the W37 area 
and the westward extension of the H-W main lens and H-W upper zone mineralization. To date, a total of 24 drill 
intersections have been obtained in this area, which have extended the mineralization 370 metres west of the previously 
known ore to Section 23 + 14E. The main lens trend being tested is open further along strike some 1,050 metres to 
the West into the area south of the Battle lens. 

Reserves have not been calculated on these intersections because drilling is only on exploration section 
intervals (more than 100 metres) and drilling is from a bad angle to get good definition of the lens widths and 
thicknesses. Indications are that the grade of mineralization is similar to current ore reserves and thickness is averaging 
about 6 metres. 

For further information please contact: 

Mr. Bruce K. McKnight 
Vice President, Corporate Affairs 
Westmin Resources Limited 
Suite 904 - 1055 Dunsmuir Street 
P.O. Box 49066, The Bentall Centre 
Vancouver, B.C. V7X 1C4 
(604) 681-2253 
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